
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Nicholls State  (0-1) 0 3 0 0 3 
South Alabama  (1-1) 0 3 3 3 9 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
None  
2nd Quarter 
NICH FG Andrew Dolan kicked a 47-yard field goal 10:11 
11 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 4:46, NICHOLLS ST 3-0 
SOAL FG Michel Chapuseaux kicked a 19-yard field goal  3:54 
14 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 6:17, SOUTH ALABAMA 3-3 
3rd Quarter 
SOAL FG Michel Chapuseaux kicked a 22-yard field goal 5:17 
5 PLAYS, 28 YARDS, TOP 1:36, SOUTH ALABAMA 6-3 (INT) 
4th Quarter 
SOAL FG Michel Chapuseaux kicked a 34-yard field goal 9:01 
11 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 4:45, SOUTH ALABAMA 9-3 
 
Team Stats 

 
NICHST  SALA 

First Downs  13  18 
Plays-Net Yards 52-118  75-279 
Rushes-Yds  25-22  45-110 
Passing Yds  96  169 
Passes   12-27-2 17-30-0 
Punts   8-342  7-305 
Fumbles-Lost  3-1  2-2 
Penalties-Yds  6-40  8-85 
SACKS   5-36  2-13 
Time of Poss.  25:8  34:52 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
NICHST: LaQuintin Caston 10-69, Marcus Washington 5-10,  
Jesse Turner 2--4, Josh Hanberry 1--4, Team 1--10,  
Landry Klann 6--39 
SALA: Demetre Baker 20-75, Ross Metheny 10-14, C.J. Bennett 2-13, Kendall Houston 9-10,  
Terrance Timmons 2-0, T.J. Glover 1-0,  
Team 1--2 
PASSING 
NICHST: Landry Klann 12-27-96-2 
SALA: C.J. Bennett 11-20-111-0, Ross Metheny 6-10-58-0 
RECEIVING 
NICHST: Nick Scelfo 3-40, Marcus Washington 3-19,  
Jesse Turner 2-5, Brad Nelson 1-13, Carey Fortson 1-9,  
Erik Buchanan 1-6, Josh Hanberry 1-4 
SALA: T.J. Glover 3-43, Greg Hollinger 3-36, Bryant Lavender 3-20, Jereme Jones 2-22,  
Wes Saxton 2-13, Kendall Houston 1-14,  
Corey Besteda 1-9, Corey Waldon 1-7, Terrance Timmons 1-5 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Nicholls St. KO 15:00 42 PUNT 13:16 45 3 3 1:44

2 1 South Ala. PUNT 13:16 2 PUNT 11:46 7 3 5 1:30

3 1 Nicholls St. PUNT 11:46 opp 47 PUNT 10:11 opp 41 3 6 1:35

4 1 South Ala. PUNT 10:11 1 PUNT 8:47 5 3 4 1:24

5 1 Nicholls St. PUNT 8:47 opp 29 PUNT 7:08 opp 38 3 -9 1:39

6 1 South Ala. PUNT 7:08 20 PUNT 4:28 22 6 2 2:40

7 1 Nicholls St. PUNT 4:28 6 PUNT 1:51 29 4 23 2:37

8 1 South Ala. PUNT 1:51 opp 46 PUNT 14:47 opp 38 5 8 2:04

9 2 Nicholls St. PUNT 14:47 20 FG 10:11 opp 30 11 50 4:36

10 2 South Ala. KO 10:11 25 FG 3:54 opp 2 14 73 6:17

11 2 Nicholls St. KO 3:54 27 PUNT 1:45 11 3 -16 2:09

12 2 South Ala. PUNT 1:45 44 PUNT 0:24 50 3 6 1:21

13 2 Nicholls St. PUNT 0:24 22 HALF 0:00 37 0 15 0:24

14 3 South Ala. KO 15:00 32 PUNT 12:51 44 5 12 2:09

15 3 Nicholls St. PUNT 12:51 17 PUNT 10:36 8 3 -9 2:15

16 3 South Ala. PUNT 10:36 48 FGA 7:26 opp 17 8 35 3:10

17 3 Nicholls St. FGA 7:26 20 INT 6:46 32 3 12 0:40

18 3 South Ala. INT 6:46 opp 33 FG 5:17 opp 5 5 28 1:29

19 3 Nicholls St. KO 5:17 31 PUNT 3:30 25 3 -6 1:47

20 3 South Ala. PUNT 3:30 22 FUMB 0:03 50 7 28 3:27

21 3 Nicholls St. FUMB 0:03 50 FUMB 13:46 opp 19 4 31 1:17

22 4 South Ala. FUMB 13:46 19 FG 9:01 opp 17 11 64 4:45

23 4 Nicholls St. KO 9:01 25 INT 8:56 25 1 0 0:05

24 4 South Ala. INT 8:56 opp 38 FUMB 7:07 opp 19 5 19 1:49

25 4 Nicholls St. FUMB 7:07 19 PUNT 4:53 47 4 28 2:14

26 4 South Ala. PUNT 4:53 9 PUNT 2:38 16 3 7 2:15

27 4 Nicholls St. PUNT 2:38 42 DOWNS 0:32 opp 18 8 40 2:06

28 4 South Ala. DOWNS 0:32 18 HALF 0:00 16 1 -2 0:32


